(Deficit)/surplus (2.9)  (66.6)  2.6  (40.6)  (42.2)

 Association
 2022  2021  2020  2019  2018
 £m  £m  £m  £m  £m

Defined benefit obligations (446.7)  (485.0)  (378.5)  (418.5)  (406.8)
Scheme assets 438.2  416.6  380.4  378.4  366.1
(Deficit)/surplus (8.5)  (68.4)  1.9  (40.1)  (40.7)

179

The Group expects to contribute the following amounts to the defined benefit schemes during the year ended
2023:

 £m
Cheshire County Council Pension Fund 1.2
Sanctuary North West Housing Association Pension Scheme 1.3
Sanctuary Housing Association Final Salary Pension Scheme 3.5
Scottish Housing Associations’ Pension Scheme 0.1
Oxfordshire County Council Pension Fund 0.2
Cambridgeshire County Council Pension Fund 0.7
Warwickshire County Council Pension Fund 0.3
North East Scotland Pension Fund 0.1
London Borough of Greenwich Pension Fund 0.2
Strathclyde Pension Fund 0.1
Essex County Council Pension Fund 0.1

 7.8

Assumption Sensitivity Analysis

The impact of a 0.1 percentage point movement in the primary assumptions (longevity: one year) on the defined
benefit obligations as at 31 March 2022 is set out below:

 Group Association
 Movement £m Movement £m

Discount rate +0.1% (9.2) (8.8)
Discount rate -0.1% 9.0 8.6

Rate of inflation +0.1% 7.4 7.2
Rate of inflation -0.1% (7.0) (7.0)

Life expectancy +1 year 15.5 14.5
Life expectancy -1 year (15.5) (14.5)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on isolated changes in each assumption, while holding all other
assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and there is likely to be some level of correlation
between movements in different assumptions. In addition, these sensitivities relate only to potential movement
in the defined benefit obligations.

The assets, held by the schemes, are to some extent designed to mitigate the full impact of these movements
so that the movements in the defined benefit obligations shown above would, in practice, be partly offset by
movements in asset valuations.